Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

| Resolution recognizing Warren Wayland as the recipient of the 2013 Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce - Citizen of the Year Award) |
|--|
| WHEREAS, Each year the Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce recognizes standout businesses and individuals and exceptional business leaders in the community at their annual luncheon. Warren Wayland was selected as the recipient of the 2013 Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce, 2013 – Citizen of the Year Award; and |
| WHEREAS, Warren Wayland is the first person ever to be recognized for a second time by the Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce as its Citizen of the Year. He was also awarded 15 years ago, in 1998; and |
| WHEREAS, Warren Wayland is a graduate of UC Davis and has served as President of the California Rodeo Association as well as serving on the Board of 1 st Capital Bank; and |
| WHEREAS, Warren Wayland co-founded Hayashi & Wayland Accounting & Consulting, LLP in 1997; and |
| WHEREAS, as President of Public Recreation Unlimited and President of the Salinas Regional Sports Authority Warren Wayland's spearheading and stewardship of the construction of the new Rabobank Stadium were deemed so outstanding they merited a second recognition. |
| NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all citizens thereof, does hereby recognize WARREN WAYLAND for his contributions to the Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce and the community and hereby congratulates him upon being selected as the recipient of the 2013 Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce – Citizen of the Year Award. |
| PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 25 th day of February 2014, upon motion of Supervisor by the following vote, to-wit: |
| AYES: NOES: ABSENT: |
| I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on |
| Dated: Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California. |
| By |